	<b>06-01-1998</b>				
	Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office			
8		WAY 1 1 1003			
0-1	100723566				
5	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
Ó	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
ne		rity Agreement			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     License     Change       Document ID#     Change     Change	ge of Name			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger U.S. Gove	ernment			
	Corrective Document       (For Use ONLY by U.S. 0         Reel #       Departmental Fil				
ĺ	Conveying Party(ies)				
	Name (line 1) VIPTUAL FUND. COM. ING. Technologies, Inc.) 05071998				
	Name (line 2) A MINNESSTA COPPOPATION Execution Date				
	Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) (OLORSPAN CURYORA TON If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
	Name (line 2) A MINN ESOTA COPPORATION domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
	Address (line 1) 7090 SHAPY OAK ROAD	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
	Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3) EDEN PRAIKIE MN USA	55344			
	City         State/Country         Lip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	01 FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wash D.S. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Amars, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments?, Wash	mation to:			

FORM PTO-161 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612 943 9117					
Name	VEUL H.		ORSPAN		
Address (line 1)		DV BAK RD			
Address (line 2)	EDEN PRAI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5344		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       #					
Enter either the Pat Patent A 08/97966	Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa Pa	tent Number(s)		
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$					
Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number:       #         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       No					
Statement and Signature					
attached co indicated h AUL	opy is a true copy of the o	elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo L June June June June Signature	osit account are authorized, as		

## State of Minnesota

## **SECRETARY OF STATE**

COF

## **CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE**

I, Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the corporation listed below filed an amendment of its articles of incorporation, or, in the case of a non-Minnesota corporation, a certificate of name change, changing its name with this office on the date listed below, and that the corporation has complied with the relevant laws of Minnesota with respect to that filing.

OLD NAME: LaserMaster Technologies, Inc.

NEW NAME: VirtualFund.com, Inc.

**STATE OF FORMATION: Minnesota** 

DATE AMENDMENT FILED: 04/03/1998

This certificate has been issued on April 3rd, 1998.



oan anders Secretary of State

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, LaserMaster Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having offices at 7156 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 hereinafter referred to as "LaserMaster," holds all right, title, and interest in and to <u>U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/197,996</u>, filed February <u>17, 1994 and entitled, "Method for Controlling an Ink Jet Printer in a Multipass Printing Mode"</u> as evidenced by that certain assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6883, Frame 513 and desires to assign said all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application to ColorSpan Corporation of 7090 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, hereinafter referred to as "ColorSpan" and wish to memorialize the exclusive ownership of said work by ColorSpan by execution of this Assignment.

Whereas, LaserMaster effected a corporate name change on April 3, 1998 from LaserMaster Technologies, Inc. to VirtualFund.com, Inc. (as evidenced by Certificate of Name Change issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota) and executes this document in the name of VirtualFund.com, Inc. as Assignor herein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, and other good and sufficient consideration, in my capacity as Chief Executive Officer of the assignor, hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application to ColorSpan, including any U.S. Letters Patent that might issue directly or indirectly from said Patent Application. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue all said Letters Patent to ColorSpan to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent might be granted.

Executed this <u>H</u>day of May, 1998, at Hennepin County, Minnesota.

Signature Mel Masters, CEO, VirtualFund.com, Inc. (formerly LaserMaster Technologies, Inc.)

State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

Before me personally appeared said Mel Masters and acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this  $2^{+}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

)

)

(seal) PAUL McDOWALL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

Paul H. McDowall

PATENT REEL: 9196 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 05/11/1998